2013 River Sweep Coordinators

	COUNTY
	COORDINATOR
	PHONE, FAX, E-MAIL
	SITE

	Bell
	Joyce Hoskins

P.O. Box 1067

Pineville, 40977
	606-337-7035

606-337-6531 fax

bellcou@setel.com 
	Little Clear Creek

9:00
Time/Date TBA

	Boyle
	Donna Fechter
	859-238-1116

859-238-1138 fax

859-319-4803 cell

dfechter@boyleky.com 
	TBA

	Breathitt
	Calvin Saum, II, 1137 Main St., Ste. 203 Jackson, 41339
	606-666-3818; 606-666-3819 fax

bcswc@setel.com
	North Fork of KY in Jackson

	Clark
	Gary Epperson

34 South Main St., Winchester, 40391
	859-737-0303; 859-745-7416 fax

859-771-4777 cell

Gary.epperson@kycsepp.com
	Boonesboro 

9:00 am

	Clay
	Chris Reed
	606-598-1281; 606-598-7849 fax ; 606-681-5161 cell

Solid_waste_2@yahoo.com 
	Red Bird River

July 13

9:00

	Estill
	Kim Dawes

130 Main St., Irvine, 40336
	606-723-7524; 606-723-5471 fax

kimd@irvineonline.net
	Beach area @ Lock 12

9:00

	Fayette
	Jennifer Myatt

LFUCG Division of Environmental Policy

200 E. Main St.

Lexington, 40507
	859-425-2807; 859-425-2859 fax

jmyatt@lexingtonky.gov
	Clays Ferry Boat Dock

8:30 am

	Franklin
	Rodney Simpson

124 Mallard Dr.

Frankfort 40601 
	502-330-3378
	City Boat Ramp

10:00 am – 2:00 pm

	Gallatin
	Wayne Rassman

613 Main Cross, Warsaw 41095
	859-466-2268

wrassman@insightbb.com
	Warsaw Riverfront Park

8:00 am

	Grant
	Bryan Miles

101 N. Main St.

Williamstown, 41097
	859-824-3050; 859-824-0222 fax

bryanmiles@grantco.org 
	4 lakes in Grant Co. 

9:00 am

	Harlan
	Lakis Mavinidis
	606-573-9423; fax 606-573-9470
	 Bailey’s Creek, Evarts 

Wildcat Hollow – Brookside

June 7 & 8

8:30

	Jessamine
	Michael Cassidy

123 Hendren Way, Nicholasville, 40356
	859-553-3330; 859-885-8545 fax

mcassidy@jessamineco.com
	John Nickell Boat ramp

9:00

	Kenton
	Roger Wells

420 Independence Station Rd., Independence, 41051
	859-392-1930; 859-743-6506 cell; 859-392-1935 fax

Roger.wells@kentoncounty.org
	Ludlow, Bromley, Villa Hills

	Knox
	Steve Warren
	606-546-6192; 606-627-4100 cell 546-2567

knoxswc@gmail.com 
	TBA

	Laurel
	Jim McDaniel

164 Substation St., London, 40741
	606-878-6845

606-864-7681 fax

lcsolidwaste@windstream.net
	Rockcastle River Rd.

9:00

	Lee
	Sandy Gay

PO Box 248

Beatyville, 41311
	606-464-8480; 606-593-5183;606-464-3729 fax

Sfish50@yahoo.com 
	Several locations call for information

	Leslie
	Angie Muncy

PO Box 1777

Hyden, 41749
	606-672-4103; 606-672-2631 fax

amuncy@gmx.com
	Middle Fork of KY

9:30

	Letcher
	Gary Cornett
	606-633-9461; 606-633-9047 fax

lcsandept@yahoo.com 


	North Fork of KY River

8:00 am

	Madison
	Scott Tussey/Amanda Bates, 321 N. Madison Ave.
	859-624-4709; 859-624-4127 fax

Scott.tussey@madisoncountyky.us

	Boonesboro Beach

9:00 am

	Mercer
	Marsha Noel

1690 Warwick Rd., Harrodsburg, 40330
	859-734-6896; 859-748-4539 Attn: Mark Noel

horsekraazee@yahoo.com
	Oregon Boat Ramp 

8:30

	Powell
	Mike Reed

169 Maple St., Stanton, 40380
	606-663-6405; 606-663-6404 fax

mreed@uky.edu
	Bawn Bridge over Red River

10:00 am

	Rockcastle
	James Renner

205 East Main St., #14

Mt. Vernon 40456
	606-308-1074; 606-256-8104 fax

rockcastlewaste@yahoo.com
	Rockcastle River

9:00 am 

	Shelby
	Kath Ranard

501 Main St., Ste. 6 Shelbyville, 40065
	502-633-4774; 502-633-9677 fax

Kathy.ranard@shelbycoky.com
	Guist Creek and Clear Creek

9:00 

	Wolfe
	Ashley Bowman

PO Box 429

Campton, 41301
	606-668-7811, 606-668-3367 fax

recyclewolfeco@yahoo.com
	Lower end Sandy Ridge Rd.

9:00 am

	Woodford
	Sherri McDaniel

220 Beasley Rd.

Versailles, 40383
	859-873-0660; 859-873-8510 fax

smcdaniel@woodfordcountyky.org
Does river sweep in July
	Clifton Boat Dock

8:30
July 20

	Ky. American Water Co.
	Kevin Kruchinski

102 N. Main St.

Owenton, 40359
	859-361-1770

r.kruchinski@amwater.com 
	Clays Ferry Bridge 9:00 am

	Bobby Russell
	
	859-624-9111
	College Hill


